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CALIFORNIA 
BLM Field Office Popular Sites 

Barstow Field Office 
2601 Barstow Road 
Barstow, CA 92311 
Contact: Cecilia Franklin 
Tel: 760-252-6037 
Email: cfrankli@blm.gov 

Dumont Dunes Off-Highway Vehicle (OHV) Area 
El Mirage Dry Lake 
Johnson Valley OHV Area 
Silurian Dry Lake 
Soggy Dry Lake 

Bishop Field Office 
351 Pacu Lane, Suite 100 
Bishop, CA 93514 
Contact: Dione Perkins 
Tel: 760-872-5056 
Email: dlperkins@blm.gov 

Alabama Hills 

El Centro Field Office 
1661 S. 4th 
El Centro, CA 92243 
Contact: Victoria Hernandez 
Tel: 760-337-4436 
Email: vhernandez@blm.gov 

Imperial Sand Dunes 

Palm Springs South Coast Field Office 
1201 Bird Center Drive 
North Palm Springs, CA 92262 
Contact: Brandon Anderson 
Tel: 760-833-7117 
Email: bganderson@blm.gov 

Box Canyon Road 
Painted Canyon Road 
Palen Sand Dunes 
Wind Parks 

Ridgecrest Field Office 
300 S. Richmond Rd. 
Ridgecrest, CA 93555 
Contact: Elaine Hanson 
Tel: 760-384-5457 
Email: ehanson@blm.gov 

Cuddeback Dry Lake 
Dove Springs OHV Area 
Jawbone OHV Area 
Koehn Dry Lake 
Olancha Dunes OHV Area 
Spangler Hills OHV Area 
Trona Pinnacles 

NEVADA 
BLM Field Office Popular Sites 

Las Vegas Field Office 
Red Rock/Sloan Field Office 
4701 North Torrey Pines Drive 
Las Vegas, NV 89130-2301 
Contact: Shannon Hecht 
Tel: 702-515-5154 
Email: shecht@blm.gov 

Jean Dry Lake 
Red Rock Canyon National Conservation Area 

Pahrump Field Office 
4701 North Torrey Pines Drive 
Las Vegas, NV 89130-2301 
Contact: Shevawn Sapp 
Tel: 702-515-5063 
Email: ssapp@blm.gov 

Big Dune 

UTAH 
BLM Field Office Popular Sites 
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Cedar City Field Office 
176 East D.L. Sargent Drive 
Cedar City, UT 84720 
Contact: Michelle Campeau 
Tel: 435-865-3047 
Email: mcampeau@blm.gov 

Frisco Area 
Red Beryl Mines 
Spring Creek Canyons 
Three Peaks 
Rock Corral 

Fillmore Field Office 
34 East 500 North 
Fillmore, UT 84631 
Contact: Frederick Braun 
Tel: 435-743-3143
Email: fbraunblm.gov 

Little Sahara Recreation Area 

Grand Staircase-Escalante National Monument 
669 South Highway 89A 
Kanab, UT 84741 
Contact: Jabe Beal 
Tel: 623-580-5568 
Email: jbeal@blm.gov 

Highway 12 below Head-of-the-Rocks 
Kelly Grade 
The Lamp Stand 

Kanab Field Office 
318 North 100 East 
Kanab, Utah 84741 
Contact: Mark Foley 
Tel: 435-644-1278 
Email: mfoley@blm.gov 

Coral Pink Sand Dunes 
Elephant Butte 
Vermilion Cliffs 

Moab Field Office 
82 East Dogwood 
Moab, UT 84532

Contact: Sharon Brussell 
Tel: 435-259-2183

Email: sbrussell@blm.gov 

 

Colorado River, Fossil Point 
Determination Towers 
Fisher Towers, Fisher Valley 
Gemini Bridges Trail, Kens Lake 
Long Canyon 
Mushroom Rock 
Slickrock Bike Trail 
White Wash Sand Dunes 
Wilson Arch, Looking Glass Rock 

Monitcello Field Office 
435 North Main Street 
P.O. Box 7 
Monticello, UT 84535 
Contact: Norbert Norton 
Tel: 435-587-1522 
Email: nnorton@blm.gov 

Butler Wash 
Moki Dugway 
Muley Point 
Newspaper Rock 
San Juan River 
Valley of the Gods, U-95 

Price Field Office 
125 South 600 West 
Price, UT 84501 
Contact: Connie Leschin 
Tel: 435-636-3610 
Email: cleschin@blm.gov 

Cleveland-Lloyd Dinosaur Quarry 
Goblin Valley Road 
Muddy Creek Road 
Swasey Beach Recreation Area 
The Wedge Overlook 

Salt Lake Field Office 
2370 South 2300 West 
Salt Lake City, UT 84119 
Contact: Roxanne Tea 
Tel: 801-977-4356 

Bonneville Salt Flats 
Knolls Special Recreation Management Area 
Fivemile Pass 
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Email: rtea@blm.gov 

Vernal Field Office 
170 South 500 East 
Vernal, UT 84078 
Contact: Margo Roberts 
Tel: 435-781-4492 
Email: mirobert@blm.gov 

Browns Park 
Green & White Rivers 
Jarvie Ranch 

BLM State Office Film Contacts 
Alaska 
Dave Mushovic 
Tel: 907-271-4682 
Email: dmushovi@blm.gov 

Arizona 
Angela Mogel 
Tel: 602-417-9536 
Email: amogel@blm.gov 

California 
Karen Montgomery 
Tel: 916-978-4647 
Email: k15montg@blm.gov 

Colorado 
Jennifer Whyte 
Tel: 303-239-3708 
Email: jwhyte@blm.gov 

Idaho 
John Sullivan 
Tel: 208-373-3863 
Email: jsullivan@blm.gov 

Montana/Dakotas 
Cecil Werven 
Tel: 406-896-5322 
Email: cwerven@blm.gov 

Nevada 
Perry Wickham 
Tel: 775-861-6429 
Email: pwickham@blm.gov 

New Mexico 
Cynthia Sandoval 
Tel: 505-954-2198 
Email: csandova@blm.gov 

Oregon/Washington 
Marcus Tobey 
Tel: 503-808-6163 
Email: mtobey@blm.gov 
Utah 
Shauna Derbyshire 
Tel: 801-539-4132 
Email: sderbyshire@blm.gov 
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Wyoming 
Janelle Wrigley 
Tel: 307-775-6257 
Email: jwrigley@blm.gov 
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